



February 14, 2019

To,  
The Manager  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001  
**BSE Scrip Code:533260**

To,  
The Manager  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051  
**NSE Symbol: careerp**

**Sub: Advertisement published in the news paper**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith Financial Results advertisement published in the newspaper namely Financial Express and Jansatta.

Thanking you,  
**For Career Point Limited**

Tarun Jain  
GM (Corporate & Legal Affairs) & Co. Secretary

Enclosed: As above



# Abu Dhabi's ADNOC mulls investment in Kochi petrochemical complex

FE BUREAU  
Thiruvananthapuram, Feb 13

ABU DHABI NATIONAL Oil Company (ADNOC), one of the world's largest petroleum firms, has offered to invest in the upcoming petrochemical complex in Kochi, Kerala chief minister Pinarayi Vijayan said on Wednesday.

ADNOC Group CEO Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber expressed his interest in the project during a discussion with the chief minister in Abu Dhabi. Vijayan is in UAE to participate in the two-day Middle East Regional Conference of Lok Kerala Sabha, a diaspora outfit for the development of the state.

"A joint task force will be formed, according to the understanding arrived at during the talks. This panel will study on the investment potential and then a team under Dr Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber will visit Kerala for follow-up procedures," Vijayan wrote in his Facebook post on Wednesday.

Chief minister said that India is top on the investment agenda of ADNOC and Sultan sees enormous potential in petroleum sector in India.

Indian high commissioner to UAE Navdeep Singh Suri, Kerala chief secretary Tom Jose, principal secretary- Industry K Elangovan, ADNOC acting CEO Mohammed Al Aryan and Lulu Group chairman MA Yousef Ali also took part in the discussions.

Vijayan had called on the ADNOC chief in Abu Dhabi, seeking the company's investment in Kerala's infrastructure development. "I had told them the investment climate in the state was ripe and that land and other amenities for investment in petrochemical sector in Kochi were ready," chief minister said.

Last month, while dedicating BPCL's ₹16,504-crore integrated refinery expansion complex to the nation, Prime Minister Narendra Modi had also laid the foundation stone for a petrochemical complex at Kochi refinery.

## TikTok India says it has robust measures to protect users

ADAY AFTER the Tamil Nadu government assured action against video sharing application "TikTok" in the wake of concerns about its misuse, the company on Wednesday claimed it has robust measures to protect users and mechanism to report content found violative of norms.

TikTok India in a statement said it was in the process of appointing a chief nodal officer to be based out of India to better coordinate with law enforcing agencies. The application allows users to shoot and share videos across social media platforms.

—PTI

Vardhman VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED											
Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010											
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17111PB1962PLC02463, PAN: AACBV8088P											
Website: www.vardhman.com Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com											
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018											
(Rs. in Crores)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st Dec., 2018		Quarter Ended 30th Sep., 2018		Quarter Ended 31st Dec., 2017		Nine Months Ended 31st Dec., 2018		Nine Months Ended 31st Dec., 2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1.66	25.13	7.42	29.64	48.79					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1.32	24.39	6.92	27.94	46.87					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1.32	24.39	6.92	27.94	46.87					
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	0.83	23.04	8.64	25.31	46.00					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6.36)	18.29	29.50	0.99	89.18					
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19					
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (In Rs.) (not annualized):										
	(a) Basic	2.59	72.19	27.09	79.29	145.46					
	(b) Diluted	2.59	72.19	27.09	79.29	145.46					

### Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the company i.e. www.vardhman.com.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2018 (transition date being April 1, 2017) and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended and prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1st April 2017 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results have been restated/reclassified.

For Vardhman Holdings Limited

Sd/-

(S.P. Oswal)

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 13.02.2019

CAREER POINT LIMITED			
Registered & Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)			
CIN-L72200RJ2000PLC016272   Ph: +91-744-3040000   website: www.cpii.in   E-mail: investors@cpii.in			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31 <sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2018			
(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)			
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/12/2018)	Year Ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2017)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,369.78	8,959.22	2548.56
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	574.59	2,220.87	766.79
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	575.01	2,219.00	772.25
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1816.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	38,576.26	-
<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>			
Basic & Diluted EPS	3.16	12.23	4.25

Notes:

1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)			
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/12/2018)	Year Ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2017)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	1,590.21	7,108.89	2204.75
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	255.06	1,298.71	639.62
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	255.06	1,298.71	639.62
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1816.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	36,692.60	-
<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>			
Basic & Diluted EPS	1.4	7.16	3.52

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.

3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2019.

4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 are in compliance with Ind AS.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpii.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI  
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)  
Date : February 13, 2019

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TAMILNADU JAI BHARATH MILLS LIMITED						
REGD. OFF. 212, RAMASAMY NAGAR, ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626 159.						
CIN No.L17111TN1989PLC018267 www.tnjb.net.in						
Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results (Unaudited)						
for the Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31, 2018						
Rs. in Lakhs						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	2082.38	2343.31	2517.71	6844.77	7150.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(1072.90)	(243.21)	(225.51)	(1443.87)	(436.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1072.90)	(243.21)	(225.51)	(1443.87)	(436.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1072.90)	(243.21)	(225.51)	(1443.87)	(436.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1072.90)	(243.21)	(225.51)	(1443.87)	(436.59)
6	Equity Share Capital	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47	3978.47
7	Reserves	(5711.87)	(4638.97)	(4287.43)	(5711.87)	(4287.43)
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	(2.70)	(0.61)	(0.57)	(3.63)	(1.09)

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and nine months ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites, websites www.bseindia.com, and Company's websites www.tnjb.net.in

2. Figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
For Tamilnadu Jai Bharath Mills Ltd.,  
T.R. DHINAKARAN  
CMD

Place : ARUPPUKOTTAI  
Date : 13.02.2019



## Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office: Plot 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai - 400 067, CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389  
Tel: 022-28688544, E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com

### UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,069.60	1,452.89	4,019.57	4,390.68	5,785.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.46)	121.23	198.21	328.85	423.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.46)	121.23	198.21	328.85	423.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.96)	60.76	166.19	224.47	305.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.31	168.94	299.28	193.21	335.00
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					3,190.49
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.47)	1.24	3.38	4.57	6.22

### Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).

2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

By Order of the Board  
For Makers Laboratories Limited  
Saahil Parikh  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN 00400079)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 13, 2019

## Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India  
Corporate Office: 9th & 10th Floor, DLF Building No. 10 Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon -122002, Haryana, India  
Tel : +91 124 3940400; Fax : +91 124 4222036; website : https://infra.schneider-electric.co.in/  
CIN : L31900GJ2011PLC064420



### Statement of Financial Results for the 3rd quarter ended December 31, 2018

(Rupees Millions except earning per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	4,373.45	3,191.45	4,704.57	10,998.05	10,486.31	13,336.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	130.87	(202.51)	(73.04)	21.82	(417.19)	(646.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (Refer note 6)	(62.99)	(271.93)	(73.04)	(258.22)	(417.19)	(646.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(62.99)	(271.93)	(73.04)	(258.22)	(417.19)	(646.72)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(64.63)	(270.44)	(71.76)	(259.39)	(435.08)	(650.62)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 2/- each)	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21	478.21
Earnings per share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	(0.26)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(1.08)	(1.82)	(2.70)
b) Diluted	(0.26)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(1.08)	(1.82)	(2.70)

### Notes:

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2019.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended).

3. Goods and Service Tax ("GST") has been implemented effective July 1, 2017 which has replaced various indirect taxes including excise duty. As per relevant accounting principles under Ind AS, revenue was required to be reported inclusive of excise duty but net of other indirect taxes. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the nine months ended December 31, 2017 and year ended March 2018 (which includes financial results for the three months period ended June 30, 2017) are reported inclusive of excise duty but net of all other taxes.

4. As the Company's business operations fall within a single primary business segment viz. product and systems for electricity distribution, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 Operating Segments prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, are not applicable.

5. Other expenses includes loss / (gain) on foreign exchange differences of Rs. (48.12) million, Rs. 71.79 million, Rs. (6.25) million, Rs. 41.93 million, Rs. 132.72 million and Rs. 188.89 million for quarter ended December 31, 2018, September 30, 2018, December 31, 2017; nine month ended December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 respectively.

6. Exceptional items represent expenses incurred under the organisational restructuring, to achieve higher efficiency, planned for over a period of time and includes shifting of factory lines to other locations and related employees settlement cost.

7. Prior period figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period classification.

By Order of the Board,  
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

Bruno Bernard Dercle  
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Gurugram  
Date : February 13, 2019

## onmobile OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860 E-mail: investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018

Amount in ₹ Lakhs except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	15,247	14,743	15,810	45,057	48,741	63,561
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(59)	2,401	678	2,678	2,000	2,920
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(59)	2,401	678	2,678	1,938	2,772
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(281)	1,917	265	1,667	704	1,135
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,659)	2,290	111	775	1,546	2,368
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,570	10,570	10,528	10,570	10,528	10,557
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	47,073
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic	(0.27)	1.81	0.25	1.58	0.67	1.08
(b) Diluted	(0.27)	1.81	0.25	1.58	0.67	1.08

### Notes:

1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

(b) The unaudited consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2019. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	7,353	7,511	8,184	22,613	24,520	31,729
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	1,527	1,358	1,580	3,736	3,501	4,212
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	1,371	1,148	1,360	3,289	3,007	3,890



# अंतरिम बजट को संसद की मंजूरी

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो  
नई दिल्ली, 13 फरवरी।

नरेंद्र मोदी सरकार के छठे और अंतिम बजट को संसद ने बुधवार को मंजूरी दे दी। अंतरिम बजट में पांच लाख रुपए तक आय को पूरी तरह कर से छूट देने और छोटे किसानों को हर साल छह हजार रुपए की नकद सहायता देने का प्रावधान किया गया है। इसके साथ ही असंगठित क्षेत्र में काम करने वालों के लिए 3000 मासिक की एक पेंशन योजना की भी इसमें घोषणा की गई है।

राज्य सभा ने बुधवार को सत्र के आखिरी दिन अंतरिम बजट को बिना चर्चा के ही मंजूरी देते हुए लोकसभा को लौटा दिया। इसके साथ ही संसद में अंतरिम बजट को पारित करने की प्रक्रिया पूरी हो गई। इससे पहले लोकसभा ने वित्त विधेयक-2019 को मंजूरी देते हुए 2019-20 के अंतरिम बजट को पारित करने की प्रक्रिया मंगलवार को पूरी की थी।

राज्यसभा में 13 दिन के बजट सत्र में कोई कामकाज नहीं हुआ। इस दौरान विपक्षी दलों ने रोजाना किसी न किसी मुद्दे पर हंगामा करते हुए सदन की कार्यवाही को स्थगित किया। राफेल लड़ाकू विमान सौदे से लेकर नागरिकता विधेयक तक विभिन्न मुद्दों पर विपक्ष राज्यसभा की कार्यवाही को बाधित करता रहा। राज्यसभा में बजट सत्र के आखिरी दिन बुधवार को राजनीतिक दलों के बीच इस मुद्दे पर आम सहमति बन गई कि राष्ट्रपति के दोनों सदनों के संयुक्त अधिवेशन को संबोधित करने पर धन्यवाद प्रस्ताव और अंतरिम बजट को बिना चर्चा के ही मंजूरी दे दी जाए।

राज्यसभा के सभापति एम वेंकैया नायडु ने आमसहमति के बारे में सदन को जानकारी दी। इससे पहले समाजवादी पार्टी और तृणमूल कांग्रेस के सदस्यों ने विभिन्न मुद्दों को लेकर सदन में हंगामा किया। जिससे सदन की कार्यवाही 40 मिनट तक के लिए स्थगित करनी पड़ी थी। वित्त राज्य मंत्री शिवप्रताप शुक्ला ने विनियोग विधेयक और वित्त विधेयक राज्यसभा में पेश किया। जिसे बिना चर्चा के ही ध्वनिमत से पारित कर दिया गया।

संसदीय कार्य मंत्री विजय गोयल ने राष्ट्रपति के अधिभाषण पर धन्यवाद प्रस्ताव को बिना चर्चा के ही मंजूरी देने की सदन से अपील की और इसे भी सदन ने ध्वनिमत से मंजूरी दे दी। राष्ट्रपति रामनाथ कोविंद के दोनों सदनों को संबोधित करने पर उनका आधार व्यक्त करने वाले प्रस्ताव को विपक्ष के कई नेताओं द्वारा लाए गए संशोधनों को वापस लेने के बाद धन्यवाद प्रस्ताव को सदन की मंजूरी दे दी गई।

## छोटी मझोली इकाइयों के लिए 20,900 करोड़ रुपए के कर्ज को मंजूरी

नई दिल्ली, 13 फरवरी (भाषा)।

छोटे व मझोले उद्यमों (एमएसएमई) के लिए चलाए गए सौ दिवसीय संपर्क अभियान के तहत 20,900 करोड़ रुपए के कर्ज को मंजूरी दी गई है। नवंबर में शुरू हुए इस कार्यक्रम को 104 जिलों में चलाया गया। एक शीर्ष सरकारी अधिकारी ने बुधवार को यह जानकारी दी।

वित्तीय सेवा विभाग के सचिव राजीव कुमार ने कहा कि सौ दिन तक चले इस कार्यक्रम के तहत 33 लाख सूक्ष्म, लघु व मझोले उद्यमों (एमएसएमई) को ऋण सुविधाएं दी गई हैं। इनमें से 39 जिलों की 6.36 लाख छोटी इकाइयों वस्त्र क्षेत्र में आती हैं।

कुमार ने परिधान क्षेत्र में एमएसएमई के लिए आयोजित कार्यक्रम में कहा- 104 जिलों में छोटी इकाइयों के लिए 20,900 करोड़ रुपए के कर्ज को स्वीकृति दी गई। इनमें 6,500 करोड़ रुपए वस्त्र क्षेत्र के उद्यमों को दिए गए हैं। प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने पिछले साल नवंबर में छोटी एवं मझोली इकाइयों को एक करोड़ रुपए तक का ऋण 59 मिनट में स्वीकृत करने के लिए विशेष पोर्टल समेत कई उपायों की घोषणा की थी। वस्त्र मंत्री स्मृति ईरानी ने कहा कि 21 करोड़ भारतीय प्रधानमंत्री जीवन ज्योति बीमा योजना और प्रधानमंत्री सुरक्षा बीमा योजना से जुड़े हैं। जितनी जल्दी लोगों का दावा किया उतनी जल्द उन्हें राशि दी गई है। इन दो योजनाओं के तहत अब तक 3,000 करोड़ रुपए दिए गए हैं।

## उपभोक्ताओं से वर्तमान दर से ज्यादा नहीं वसूल सकते केबल आपरेटर : ट्राई

नई दिल्ली, 13 फरवरी (भाषा)।

भारतीय दूरसंचार नियामक प्राधिकरण (ट्राई) ने बुधवार को कहा कि डीटीएच व केबल सेवा प्रदाता किसी भी उपभोक्ता से 'सर्वाधिक उपयुक्त योजना' के तहत उनके सामान्य मासिक बिल से अधिक राशि नहीं वसूल सकते हैं। नियामक ने साथ ही आगाह किया कि किसी भी तरह की शिकायत मिलने पर कार्रवाई की जाएगी।

ट्राई के सचिव एसके गुप्ता ने कहा- ट्राई ने वितरण मंच परिचालकों (डीपीओ) को स्पष्ट निर्देश दिया है कि वे सर्वाधिक उपयुक्त योजना के तहत उपभोक्ताओं से उनकी मौजूदा योजना से अधिक राशि नहीं ले सकते। गुप्ता ने कहा कि ट्राई स्थिति को बराबर देख रही है। उपभोक्ताओं ने कोई शिकायत की तो उस पर कार्रवाई की जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा- ट्राई ने डीपीओ को उन ग्राहकों को सबसे उपयुक्त योजना पेश करने को कहा है जिन्होंने अभी तक चैनलों के विकल्प खुद नहीं चुने हैं। ऐसा उपभोक्ताओं की हितों की रक्षा और उन्हें किसी भी तरह की असुविधा से बचाने के लिए किया गया है। नियामक ने चैनलों का चुनाव करने की अंतिम तिथि को बढ़ाकर 31 मार्च, 2019 तक कर दिया है। ट्राई ने कहा कि उपभोक्ताओं के इस्तेमाल के तरीके और भाषा के आधार पर सर्वाधिक उपयुक्त योजना को डिजाइन किया जाना चाहिए।

## एकल ब्रांड खुदरा क्षेत्र में विदेशी निवेशकों के लिए नियमों में ढिलाई संभव

नई दिल्ली, 13 फरवरी (भाषा)।

मंत्रिमंडल भारत में एकल ब्रांड खुदरा कारोबार में बड़े विदेशी निवेशकों को 30 फीसद स्थानीय खरीद की शर्त में कुछ ढील देने के प्रस्ताव पर जल्द विचार कर सकता है। इस नियम के अनुपालन के लिए बड़े निवेशकों को कुछ अधिक समय दिया जा सकता है। सूत्रों के अनुसार वाणिज्य व उद्योग मंत्रालय ने मंत्रिमंडल नोट के मसविदे को आर्थिक मामलों के विभाग समेत विभिन्न मंत्रालयों को भेजकर उनकी राय मांगी है। विभागों की टिप्पणी प्राप्त होने के बाद मंत्रालय रण पर विचार के लिए मंत्रिमंडल के समक्ष रखेगा। प्रस्ताव के तहत एकल ब्रांड वाली खुदरा कंपनियां अगर 20 करोड़ डॉलर प्रत्यक्ष विदेशी निवेश (एफडीआई) लाती हैं, उन्हें दुकान खोलने से पहले आनलाइन स्टोर खोलने की मंजूरी दी जा सकती है।

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627						
Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110065						
Email I.D- investor.kuwer@gmail.com ; Website: www.kuwer.com						
Tel. No. : 0120-2580088						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakh(except EPS)				
		Quarter ending on	Year Ended on	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		
		31.12.2018	31.03.2018	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1256.46	4565.58	1265.41		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-41.11	31.78	30.97		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-41.11	36.35	30.97		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-41.11	18.96	23.33		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-41.11	18.96	23.23		
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	907.61	907.61	907.61		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	739.12	820.65	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.45)	0.21	0.26		
	1. Basic :	(0.45)	0.21	0.26		
	2. Diluted :	(0.45)	0.21	0.26		

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at mentioned URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corplisting/AttachLive/fee0b989-d2c8-40cb-952d-d47209eba581.pdf>  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13.02.2019

**FOR KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Tarun Agarwal  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN : 01320462

Place-New Delhi  
Date-13.02.2019

UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED AND REDUCED							
CIN: L51909DL1992PLC048443							
Regd. Office: 304A/10178, 11rd Floor, Ravinder plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005							
Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in							
Extracts of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.2018 (In Millions)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		Un-audited 31.12.2018	Un-audited 30.09.2018	Un-audited 31.12.2017	Un-audited 31.12.2018	Un-audited 31.12.2017	Audited 31.03.2018
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	5.97	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.49)	(0.21)	0.11	(1.06)	0.67	(0.81)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.49)	(0.21)	0.11	(1.06)	0.67	(0.81)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.49)	(0.21)	0.11	(1.06)	0.67	(0.81)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(0.49)	(0.21)	0.11	(1.06)	0.67	(0.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(5.05)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	(0.98)	(0.04)	0.02	(0.21)	0.13	(0.16)
	Basic:	(0.98)	(0.04)	0.02	(0.21)	0.13	(0.16)
	Diluted:	(0.98)	(0.04)	0.02	(0.21)	0.13	(0.16)

**Notes:-**  
1 The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board at its Meeting held on 13th February, 2019.  
2 The previous periods figures has been regrouped and reclassified where ever necessary  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Companies Website i.e. [www.unimodeoverseas.in](http://www.unimodeoverseas.in)

**By order of the Board**  
**For Unimode Overseas Limited and Reduced**  
Sd/-  
Sanjeev Pahwa  
Director  
DIN: 02876785

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.02.2019

DIVINUS FABRICS LIMITED						
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019733						
Registered office: Plot No. 15, B-2, D Block Market, Vivek Vihar Delhi East Delhi DL 110095						
Email I.D- divinus.fabrics@gmail.com ; Website: www.divinusfabrics.com						
Tel. No.011-43536697						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs. Lakh (Except EPS)				
		Quarter ending on	Year Ended on	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		
		31.12.2018	31.03.2018	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	103.58	0.00		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	2.86	-2.01		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	2.86	-2.01		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	2.12	-2.01		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.25	2.12	-2.01		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	445.70	445.70	445.70		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	34.60	0		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.01	0.05	(0.05)		
	1. Basic :	0.01	0.05	(0.05)		
	2. Diluted :	0.01	0.05	(0.05)		

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at URL <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corplisting/AttachLive/4290b124-1052-44c1-9207-d000906c74ab.pdf>  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13.02.2019

**For DIVINUS FABRICS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Gagan Anand  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06957651

Place - New Delhi  
Date - 13.02.2019

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India		BRANCH: SARB Saharanpur Road, Dehradun		POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immoveable Property Under Rule 8(1))	
क्र. सं.	ऋणी/गारंटर के नाम	बंधक सम्पत्तियों का विवरण	मांग नोटिस की तिथि	कब्जा लेने की तिथि	बकाया राशि
1.	ऋणी: श्री अश्वनी कुमार शर्मा पुत्र श्री सुशील चन्द्र शर्मा और श्री सुशील चन्द्र शर्मा पुत्र श्री हरिद्वारी लाल, निवास शिवालिंक नगर, हरिद्वार।	बंधक सम्पत्ति के समीप और पारसल एक आवासीय सम्पत्ति जिसका प्लॉट नं. के-176 बीएचईएल स्क्रीम में है और जिसका क्षेत्रफल 208.95 वर्ग मीटर है। सीमाएं:- पूर्व- 9 मीटर चौड़ी सड़क, पश्चिम- म.नं. K 207, उत्तर- म.नं. K 175, दक्षिण- म.नं. K 177	07.08.2018	08.02.2019	₹. 11,41,375.06 (रुपये म्याह लाख इतनातीस हजार तीन सौ पचत्तर और छह पैसे) + ब्याज एवं अन्य व्यय दिनांक 08.08.2018 तक
दिनांक: 13.02.2019		स्थान: देहरादून	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी		

## डेल्टा लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 55 एफ.आई.ई. पडपडगांज, इंटरस्ट्रियल एरिया, दिल्ली-110092, CIN No. L67120DL1983PLC016990

वेबसाइट: [www.deltaleasing.in](http://www.deltaleasing.in), ई-मेल: [info@deltaleasing.in](mailto:info@deltaleasing.in)

(₹. लाख में)

31 दिसंबर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही व नौ माह के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		समाप्त तिमाही (31/12/2018)	31.12.2017 वर्ष में समाप्त तिमाही 3 माह पूर्व (31.03.2018)	
	चाहे परिणाम अंकेक्षित या अनंकेक्षित हों	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	11.34	32.02	119.20
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर से पहले, असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.04	0.25	0.16
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.04	0.25	0.16
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असामान्य और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.04	0.25	0.16
5	धुक्ता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1160.23	1160.23	1160.23
6	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर) (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाए अनुसार)	12,450,000.00	12,450,000.00	12,450,000.00
7	अर्जन प्रति शेयर असाधारण मदों से पहले व बाद (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक के) बेसिक : डायल्यूटेड :	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00

**नोट:**  
1. उक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य देयताएं आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है।  
2. तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.deltaleasing.in](http://www.deltaleasing.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
3. नूतन वित्तीय वर्ष 2018-19 के अंत में दिया जाएगा।  
4. उक्त अनंकेक्षित परिणामों की लेखा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 13.02.2019 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा विचार और अनुमोदित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के ओर से व जर्नी के लिए डेल्टा लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड हस्ता./—  
(रतुं जिवंदक) प्रबंध निदेशक  
डीआईएन: 01843439

स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 13 फरवरी, 2019

## CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No. 1, IFA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)  
CIN-L72200RJ2000PLC016272 | Ph: +91-744-3040000 | website: [www.cpii.in](http://www.cpii.in) | E-mail: [investors@cpil.in](mailto:investors@cpil.in)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/12/2018)	Year Ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2017)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	2,369.78	8,959.22	2548.56
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	574.59	2,220.87	766.79
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	575.01	2,219.00	772.25
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1,816.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	38,576.26	-
<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>			
Basic & Diluted EPS	3.16	12.23	4.25

**Notes:**  
1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/12/2018)	Year Ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/12/2017)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	1,590.21	7,108.89	2204.75
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	255.06	1,298.71	639.62
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	255.06	1,298.71	639.62
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,816.29	1,816.29	1,816.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	36,692.60	-
<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>			
Basic & Diluted EPS	1.4	7.16	3.52

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.  
3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2019.  
4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f.01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 are in compliance with Ind AS.  
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. [www.cpii.in](http://www.cpii.in) and Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI  
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
DIN-0185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)  
Date : February 13, 2019

## सिंडिकेट बैंक कब्जा सूचना [अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए नियम 8 (1)]

जैसा कि प्रतिभूतिकरण व वित्तीय आस्तियों का पुननिर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पढ़ते हुए अनुच्छेद-13 (2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए सिंडिकेट बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने सम्बन्धित ऋणी के नाम के सामने दर्शाये गये खाते में उनके नाम के सामने दी गई तारीखों पर नोटिस की तारीख/उक्त नोटिस की तारीख से 60 दिनों में बकाया राशि अदा करने के लिए मांग नोटिस जारी किया गया था। ऋणियों/गारन्टरों द्वारा राशि अदा करने में असफल रहने पर ऋणी और जन सामान्य को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि खाते के सामने दी गई तारीख को उक्त नियमों के नियम-8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे दी गई सम्पत्ति का कब्जा नीचे लिखी तिथि को ले लिया गया है। उधारकर्ता(ओं) का ध्यान सुरक्षित परिस्परितियों के एजेंट में उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 (8) के प्रावधानों के लिए आमंत्रित किया है। ऋणियों/गारन्टरों को विशेष रूप से एवं जन सामान्य रूप से यह चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें। इन सम्पत्तियों में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन सिंडिकेट बैंक, संबंधित शाखाओं को देय राशि एवं उस पर अर्जित ब्याज के चार्ज के पूर्ण भुगतान के पश्चात ही किया जा सकता है।

क्र. सं.	शाखा का नाम एवं ऋणी/गारन्टर के नाम	बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण एवं सम्पत्ति स्वामी का नाम	मांग नोटिस की तिथि	कब्जा लेने की तिथि	बकाया राशि
1.	ऋणी: (1) जग्गा राम पुत्र चंगा				